LM5035 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM5035 evaluation board is designed to provide the
design engineer with a fully functional power converter
based on the Half Bridge topology to evaluate the LM5035
controller. The evaluation board is provided in an industry
standard quarter-brick footprint.
The performance of the evaluation board is as follows:

3V
,
30
A
A
N
-1
43
5
www.national.com 6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
DESIGNATOR QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
BR1 1 BAT54BRW RECTIFIER, BRIDGE, DIODES INC 30V
C1,22 2 C2012X7R1C225K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 2.2µ, 16V
C2,31,33,36 4 C1608X7R1H104K CAPACITOR, 0603 X7R CER, TDK 0.1µ, 50V
C3 - 6 4 C4532X7R1H685M CAPACITOR, 1812 X7R CER, TDK 6.8µ, 50V
C7 1 C2012X7R1H334K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.33µ, 50V
C8 - 10 3 6TPE220MI CAPACITOR, POSCAP, SANYO 220µ, 6.3V
C11 - 14 4 C3216X5R0J226M CAPACITOR, 1206 X5R CER, TDK 22µ, 6.3V
C15, 16 2 C0805C471M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 470p, 50V
C17, 24 2 C2012X7R2A104K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.1µ, 100V
C18 1 C3216X7R1C475K CAPACITOR, 1206 X7R CER, TDK 4.7µ, 16V
C19,37 2 C1608X7R1H102K CAPACITOR, 0603 X7R CER, TDK 1000p, 50V
C20,23,29,30 4 C1608X7R1E224K CAPACITOR, 0603 X7R CER, TDK 0.22µ, 25V
C21 1 C1608C0G1H470J CAPACITOR, 0603 X7R CER, TDK 47p, 50V
C25 1 C1608X7R1C105K CAPACITOR, 0603 X7R CER, TDK 1.0µ, 16V
C26 1 C1608C0G1H151J CAPACITOR, 0603 COG CER, TDK 150p, 50V
C27,32 2 C1608C0G1H222J CAPACITOR, 0603 COG CER, TDK 2200p, 50V
C28 1 C1608C0G 1H682J CAPACITOR, 0603 COG CER, TDK 6800p, 50V
C35 1 C1608C0G 1E103J CAPACITOR, 0603 COG CER, TDK 0.01µ, 25V
C34 1 C1608C0G1H471J CAPACITOR, 0603 COG CER, TDK 470p, 50V
C38 1 C4532X7R3D222K CAPACITOR, 1812 X7R CER, TDK 2200p, 2000V
D1 1 BAT54C DIODE, SOT-23 SCHOTTKY, VISHAY 200mA, 30V
D2,4 2 CMDD4448 DIODE, SOD-323, CENTRAL SEMI 250mA, 75V
D3 1 BAT54A DIODE, SOT-23 SCHOTTKY, VISHAY 200mA, 30V
L1 1 RLF7030T-2R2M5R4 INDUCTOR, TDK 2.2µH, 5.4A
L2 1 SER2010-122MX INDUCTOR, COILCRAFT 1.2µH, 37A
Q1,2 2 SI7456DP N-FET, SILICONIX 100V, 25mΩ
Q3,8 2 FCX690B NPN, ZETEX 45V, 2A
Q4 - 7 4 SI7336ADP N-FET, SILICONIX 30V, 3mΩ
R1,11,15 3 CRCW080510R0F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10
R7,30 2 CRCW06031002F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 10kΩ
R2 1 CRCW08052001F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 2.00kΩ
R3,4 2 CRCW06031003F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 100kΩ
R5 1 CRCW080549R9F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 49.9Ω
R6 1 CRCW08051002F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10kΩ
R8,9 2 CRCW201010R0F RESISTOR, 2010, VISHAY 10Ω
R10,36 2 CRCW08051003F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 100kΩ
R16 1 CRCW08056492F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 64.9kΩ
R12 1 CRCW06032R80F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 2.8Ω
R13,14,18,19 4 CRCW06031001F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 1kΩ
R17,35 2 CRCW060310R0F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 10Ω
R20 1 CRCW06034121F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 4.12kΩ
R21 1 CRCW06035490F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 549Ω
R22 1 CRCW06038061F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 8.06kΩ
R23 1 CRCW06032552F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 25.5kΩ
R24 1 CRCW06031581F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 1.58kΩ
R25,27,28 3 CRCW06031000F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 100Ω
R26 1 CRCW06031022F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 10.2kΩ
R29 1 CRCW06031502F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 15kΩ
R31 1 CRCW06032001F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 2.00kΩ
R32 1 CRCW06035111F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 5.11kΩ
A
N
-1435
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
DESIGNATOR QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
R33 1 CRCW06031472F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 14.7kΩ
R34 1 CRCW06032002F RESISTOR, 0603, VISHAY 20kΩ
T1 1 DA2025-AL POWER XFR, COILCRAFT 8:5:2:2
T2 1 P8208 CURRENT XFR, PULSE ENG 100:1, 10A
T3,4 2 SM76924 GATE XFR, DATATRONIC 1:1
U1 1 LM5035MH CONTROLLER, NATIONAL SEMI